MULTIPLE VERSION INSTALLATION IN 1PC

& SQLAccounting (=] E||E|
File Edit View Favorites Tools  Help a'
J l.ﬁ /:/_j Search || Folders -
address |23 ©:\Program Files\eStream'|SQLACCoURtNg v| Go
EI Size | Type Date Modified ~
File and Folder Tasks [)Backup File Folder 08/06/2007 10:05 &M
i [=] File Folder 05/06/2007 6:16 PM
oOther Places [Cudf Filz Falder 23/05/2007 7125 PM
B Copy of DEFALLTZ 15KE DCFFile 0Zf05/2006 3:13 PM
[ estream %] dbexpfbe. di 122KB  Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:46 FM
D Iy Dacuments '@ dbexpint. dil 122 KE Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 FM
) Shared Documents @ dbxfb30.di 211 KB #Application Extension  23{05/2007 &6:46 PM
d My Computer L_‘?Q dbxup_fb.dll 1,345 KB Application Extension  2&/04/2007 9:55 AM L
‘ﬁ My Hetwiork Blaces |:ﬁ DEFALLT 2KB DCFFile 28{04/2007 4:54 PM
Iﬂ DEFALLTZ 18KE DCFFile 0&{06/2007 6:17 PM
B DEFALLT-F 3KE DCFFile 25/04/2007 5:03 PM
Details IL_’-Q esfw10.dl 115 KE Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 FM
L"!H fbclient. 15.dl 349KE  Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 PM
SQLACC-447 [‘Q fbclient.2a.dl 334 KE Application Extension  23/05/2007 £:47 PM
DAT File @ fbclient.dll 349KE  Application Extension  28/04/2007 9:55 AM
Date Madified: Manday, July 17, L"ﬂ fbembed.dl 1,493 KB Application Extension  23/05/2007 &:46 PM
2006, 5:18 PM E] firebird ZKE Text Document 13{07/2006 1:53 PM
Size: 12,3 MB A fir ebird 130KB  Outlook Item 23/05/2007 6:47 PM
L_'Q gds32.71.dll 396 KB Application Extension  23{05/2007 6:47 FM
L‘iﬂ gds3z.dll 360KE  Application Extension  23/05/2007 £:47 PM
[ ib_util.dll 24 KB Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 PM
@ M3YCPa0.DLL F93KE  Application Extension  23{05/2007 6:47 FM
E@SQLACC Ll T T 3052007 6:51 PM
A 12,079 KB DATW
Bl soLacc 14,682 KB Application 19/07/2005 &:19 PM v
Type: DAT File Date Modified: 17/07/2006 5:15 PM Size: 12,3 ME 12,3 MB :J Iy Compuker

Filz

Edit  View Favorites Tools  Help ’J’

.

\_J lﬁ /’__\] Search l|_ Folders v

address |23 Ci\Program Files\eStreamSOLACCaUREing e | &0

™ Mame -~ Size  Tvpe Date Modified |
File and Folder Tasks ¥

@ gds3z.dl 360KE  Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 PM
Other Places

ib_ukil, ol 24 KE  Application Extension  23/05/2007 6:47 PM ==
F03KE  Application Extension  23/0S/2007 6:47 PM

3,926 KR Compiled HTML Help, .. 23f05/2007 6:51 PM

B[ SQLACC-4 76 12,079KE  DAT File 19/07 /2005 &

[ eStream

Iy Docurents ‘ " ﬁSQLAcc—‘??E‘ 14,682 KE Application 19/07/2005 5:19 PM
Description: Firebird SGL Server Company: FirebirdSOL Project File Wersion: Z.0. 1. 12555 Date Lreated: 15, S04 K5 d My Computer

Every time, Install new version, only these 2 files (as mentioned) will be created. So
just rename with the respective version number will do.

Also don’t forget :-
At the desktop , right click on SQL Accounting Icon , Target : "C:\Program
Files\eStream\SQLAccounting\SQLAcc-476.exe"

Page 1/2



When have multiple version , will like the screen as follows :-

& 5Ol Accounting

File Edit “iew Favorites Tools  Help

J Back -\j

l.ﬁ pSearch “_ Folders v

fddress |3 CProgram FilesieStream' 5L ACcaunting

v|Go

Mame =~

fhembed.di
[Z] firebird

A firebird

%] gdsaz. 7141
] gdszz.di
ib_util i

|2 msvcPen.oLL
2 sqLace
SQLACC-413
B soLAcc-413
SQLAC-447
bl sqLacc-447
SQLACC-448
SQLAC-445
=] SQLACc-443
SQLAC-449
SQLACC-455
SQLACC-455
SQLAC-455

Other Places

I5) &5tream

53 My Documents
I3 Shared Documents
g My Camputer

W My Metwork Places

Details

eshwi0.dl

Application Extension

Date Modified: Wednesday, May
23, 2007, 6:47 PM

Size: 115 KB

SQLACE-465
i

Size

349 KB
1,493 KB
ZKB

130 KB
396 KB
360 KB
24 KB
393KE
3,926 KB
12,079 KB
14,652 KB
12,694 KB
15,418 KB
12,603 KB
16,044 KB
12,718 KB
16,119 KB
12,475 KB
16,165 KB
12,476 KB
16,165 KB
12,479 KB
16,167 KB
12,482 KB

Type

Application Extension
Application Extension
Text Document
Outlook Tterm
Application Extension
application Extension
Application Extension
Application Extension
Comnpiled HTML Help...
DAT File

Application

DAT File

Application

DAT File

Application

DAT File

Application

DAT File

Application

DaT File

Application

DAT File

Application

DAT File

Company: E STREAM SOFTWARE SDM BHD File Yersion: 0.0.0.0 Date Created: 08/03/2006 7:59 PM Size: 1 115 KB

Date Modified

28/04)2007 9:55 AM
230512007 6:46 PM
13/07§2006 1:53 PM
23/05/2007 6:47 PM
23/05/2007 6:47 PM
23/05§2007 6:47 PM
23/05/2007 6:47 PM
23/05/2007 6:47 PM
23/05)2007 6:51 PM
19/07§2005 §:19 PM
19/07/2005 §:19 PM
170702006 5:18 PM
170712006 5:18 PM
30/0812006 6:03 PM
30062006 6:07 M
15/09/2006 10:52 AM
15/09/2006 1057 AM
20/11/2006 6:37 PM
20/11)2006 6:40 PM
21/11)2006 6:51 PM
21/11§2006 6:54 PM
05(12/2006 6:15 PM
05/12)2006 6:18 PM
20/12§2006 1:35 PM

d My Computer

.

Page 2/2




