MULTIPLE VERSION INSTALLATION IN 1 PC

🖻 SQLAccounting									
File Edit View Favorites Tools	Help				.				
🕞 Back 🔹 🌍 🚽 🏂 Search 🎼 Folders 🔛 -									
Address 🗁 C:\Program Files\eStream\S	SQLAccounting			*	🔁 Go				
	Name 🔺	Size	Туре	Date Modified	^				
File and Folder Tasks 🛛 🕙	🚞 Backup		File Folder	08/06/2007 10:05 AM					
	🛅 DB		File Folder	08/06/2007 6:16 PM					
Other Places	🛅 udf		File Folder	23/05/2007 7:25 PM					
	Copy of DEFAULT2	15 KB	DCF File	02/05/2006 3:13 PM	-				
🛅 eStream	🔊 dbexpfbe.dll	122 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:46 PM	-				
My Documents	🔊 dbexpint.dll	122 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
C Shared Documents	🔊 dbxfb30.dll	211 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:46 PM					
My Computer	🔊 dbxup_fb.dll	1,345 KB	Application Extension	28/04/2007 9:55 AM					
Mu Network Discos	DEFAULT	2 KB	DCF File	28/04/2007 4:54 PM					
S My Network Places	DEFAULT2	18 KB	DCF File	08/06/2007 6:17 PM					
a second s	DEFAULT-F	3 KB	DCF File	28/04/2007 5:03 PM					
Details	🔊 esfw10.dll	115 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
Details 0	🔊 fbclient. 15. dll	349 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
SOLAcc-447	🔊 fbclient.20.dll	384 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
DAT File	🔊 fbclient.dll	349 KB	Application Extension	28/04/2007 9:55 AM					
Date Modified: Monday, July 17,	🔊 fbembed.dll	1,493 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:46 PM					
2006, 5:18 PM	🗐 firebird	2 KB	Text Document	13/07/2006 1:53 PM					
Size: 12.3 MB	M firebird	130 KB	Outlook Item	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
	🔊 gds32.71.dll	396 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
	👏 gds32.dll	360 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
	🔊 ib_util.dll	24 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
	MSVCP60.DLL	393 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM					
	SQLAcc	3,926.KB	Compiled HTML Help	23/05/2007 6:51 PM					
	SQLAcc	12,079 KB	DAT File	19/07/2005 8:19 PM					
	SQLAcc	14,682 KB	Application	19/07/2005 8:19 PM	~				
Type: DAT File Date Modified: 17/07/2006	5:18 PM Size: 12.3 MB		12.3 MB	🚽 My Computer					

Rename the to 2 files to => Just add the <u>version number</u> as follow

🖻 SQLAccounting						
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help			A			
🕝 Back 🔹 🌍 👻 🏂 🔎 Search 陵 Folders 🛛 🖽 🗸						
Address 🗁 C:\Program Files\eStream\SQLAccounting 💎 🄁 Go						
Name 🔺	Size	Туре	Date Modified 🔷			
File and Folder Tasks 🛛 🔤 🕥 gds32.dll	360 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM			
📃 🔜 ib_util.dll	24 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM 🛛 💻			
Other Places 🔹 🔊 MSVCP60.DLL	393 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM			
SQLAcc	3,926 KB	Compiled HTML Help	23/05/2007 6:51 PM			
💼 eStream 🔂 SQLAcc-476	12,079 KB	DAT File	19/07/2005 8:19 FM			
🕒 My Documents 🛛 🗸 🔽 SQLAcc-476	14,682 KB	Application	19/07/2005 8:19 PM			
Description: Firebird SQL Server Company: FirebirdSQL Project File Version: 2.U.1.12855 Date Created: 15, 384 KB 🛛 🔡 My Computer						

Every time, Install new version, only these 2 files (as mentioned) will be created. So just rename with the respective version number will do.

Also don't forget :-

At the desktop , right click on SQL Accounting Icon , Target : "C:\Program Files\eStream\SQLAccounting\SQLAcc-476.exe"

Page 1/2

When have **<u>multiple version</u>**, will like the screen as follows :-

SQLAccounting					
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help					a 1
G Back * 🕑 * D 🏸	Search 🧭 Folders				
Address 🗁 C:\Program Files\eStream\SQLAccounting					
	Name 🔺	Size	Туре	Date Modified	-
File and Folder Tasks 🛛 📎	S fbclient.dll	349 KB	Application Extension	28/04/2007 9:55 AM	
	🔊 fbembed.dll	1,493 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:46 PM	
Other Places	🗐 firebird	2 KB	Text Document	13/07/2006 1:53 PM	
Conc	🖂 firebird	130 KB	Outlook Item	23/05/2007 6:47 PM	
📄 eStream	🛐 gds32.71.dll	396 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM	-
My Documents	🛐 gds32.dll	360 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM	
Shared Documents	🔊 ib_util.dll	24 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM	
My Computer	MSVCP60.DLL	393 KB	Application Extension	23/05/2007 6:47 PM	
Mu Nehmerk Diseas	SQLAcc	3,926 KB	Compiled HTML Help	23/05/2007 6:51 PM	
S INV Network Places	🖬 SQLAcc-413	12,079 KB	DAT File	19/07/2005 8:19 PM	
	SQLAcc-413	14,682 KB	Application	19/07/2005 8:19 PM	
Details (\$	🖬 SQLAcc-447	12,694 KB	DAT File	17/07/2006 5:18 PM	
Decans	SQLAcc-447	15,418 KB	Application	17/07/2006 5:18 PM	_
esfw10.dll	🖬 SQLAcc-448	12,603 KB	DAT File	30/08/2006 6:03 PM	
Application Extension	SQLAcc-448	16,044 KB	Application	30/08/2006 6:07 PM	
Date Modified: Wednesday, May	🖬 SQLAcc-449	12,718 KB	DAT File	15/09/2006 10:52 AM	
23, 2007, 6:47 PM	SQLAcc-449	16,119 KB	Application	15/09/2006 10:57 AM	
Size: 115 KB	🖬 SQLAcc-455	12,475 KB	DAT File	20/11/2006 6:37 PM	
	SQLAcc-455	16,165 KB	Application	20/11/2006 6:40 PM	
	🗾 🖻 SQLAcc-456	12,476 KB	DAT File	21/11/2006 6:51 PM	
	SQLAcc-456	16,165 KB	Application	21/11/2006 6:54 PM	
	🖬 SQLAcc-457	12,479 KB	DAT File	05/12/2006 6:15 PM	
	SQLAcc-457	16,167 KB	Application	05/12/2006 6:18 PM	
	🗾 🖬 SQLAcc-465	12,482 KB	DAT File	20/12/2006 1:35 PM	
	SOLAcc-465	16.156 KB	Application	20/12/2006 1:38 PM	~
Company: E STREAM SOFTWARE SDN BH	ID File Version: 0.0.0.0 Date Created: 0	8/03/2006 7:59 PM	5ize: 1 115 KB	😡 My Computer	